ATTOCKING OF PROPERTY AND ACTIONS			MC-05
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (I Michael Duane Davis,	lame, State Bar number, and address): SBN 93678		FOR COURT USE ONLY
Marlene L. Allen-Hamma			
GRESHAM SAVAGE NOLAN	TILDEN, APC		
3750 University Avenue			
Riverside, CA 92501-3			
TELEPHONE NO.: (951) 684		51) 684-2150	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): michael.c			
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): BAXTER MI	JTUAL WATER COMPANY		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA,		 	
STREET ADDRESS: 111 Nort	Hill Street		
MAILING ADDRESS:			4- ON 14-
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angel			
BRANCH NAME: Central [
CASE NAME: Coordinat	ion Proceeding Spe	cial Title	
(Rule 1550(b)) ANTELOR	'E VALLEY GROUNDWATI	ER CASES	
And the second of the second s		(-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	
	ON OF ATTORNEY—CIVIL	•	CASE NUMBER: JCCP 4408
(Wit	hout Court Order)		Santa Clara Case No 1-05-CV-049053
THE COURT AND ALL DARTIES AT	DE MOTIEIED THAT		The state of the s
1 Formar land representative [TO DE TOUR PLANT (Name): BA	TER MUTUAL WATE	R COMPANY makes the following substitution:
1. Former legal representative			C/O LARRY GORDEN
2. New legal representative	Party is representing self*		
a. Name: Michael Duane		State Bar No. (if applic	cable): 93678
c. Address (number, street, city,	ZIP, and law firm name, if appl	icable): Gresham	Savage Nolan & Tilden, APC,
3/30 Offiversity Av	enue, Suite 250, Ri	verside, CA 92	2501-3335
d. Telephone No. (include area d	code): (951) 684-217	1	
3. The party making this substitution	professional profe	lefendant petitio	oner respondent X other (specify):
Cross-Complainant and		potent	respondent A other (specify):
_			
*N(TICE TO PARTIES APPLYING	G TO REPRESENT TH	IEMSELVES
Guardian	• Personal Representat		
Conservato	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ardian ad litem
Trustee	Corporation		Incorporated sociation
to substitute one atternaufor and	that attorney SEEK LECAL	NOT act as your ow	n attorney in most cases. Use this form LYING TO REPRESENT YOURSELF.
to substitute one attorney for and	ther attorney. SEER LEGAL A	OVICE BEFORE APP	LTING TO REPRESENT YOURSELF.
	NOTICE TO PARTIES WI		
A party represent	ing himself or herself may wi	sh to seek legal assis	tance. Failure to take
timely and approp	orlate action in this case may	result in serious lega	consequences.
4. I consent to this substitution.		BAXTER MUTUAI	WATER COMPANY
Date: January 23, 2012			
/ : /	į		
Larry L (xo)	den	Many	Chel Voller
- TYPE OR PRINT NAM	E)		(SIGNATURE OF PARTY)
5. X I consent to this substitution		GRESHAM SAVAG	GE NOLAN & TILDEN, A
			TODIE C IIIIII, II
Date:January 23, 20	112		α
MARLENE ALLEN-HAMM	ARLUND		allen
(TYPE OR PRINT NAM		(S	IGNATURE OF FORMER ATTORNEY)
	·		
I consent to this substitution	•		
Date:	annostication.		
(TYPE OR PRINT NAM	2)	<u></u>	SIGNATURE OF NEW ATTORNEY)



Page 1 of 2

CASE NAME: Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 1550(b)) ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES

CASE NUMBER: JCCP 4408

Santa Clara Case No 1-05-CV-049053

PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL Substitution of Attorney—Civil

Instructions: After having all parties served by mail with the Substitution of Attorney—Civil, have the person who mailed the document he re

accumina	e this Proof of Service by Mail. An <u>unsigned copy</u> of the Proof of Service by Mail should be completed and served with the nt. Give the Substitution of Attorney—Civil and the completed Proof of Service by Mail to the clerk for filing. If you are nting yourself, someone else must mail these papers and sign the Proof of Service by Mail.
1. I am o	over the age of 18 and not a party to this cause. I am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing occurred. My ence or business address is (specify): 3750 University Avenue, Suite 250, Riverside CA 92501
2. I serv	red the Substitution of Attorney—Civil by enclosing a true copy in a sealed envelope addressed to each person whose name address is shown below and depositing the envelope in the United States mail with the postage fully prepaid.
(1) D	Date of mailing: Jan. 24, 201 (2) Place of mailing (city and state): Riverside, CA
3. I decla	are under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.
Date: Ja	nuary 24, 2012
DINA	SNIDER (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE)
	NAME AND ADDRESS OF EACH PERSON TO WHOM NOTICE WAS MAILED
4. a. f	Name of person served: Larry Gorden on behalf of BAXTER MUTUAL WATER COMPANY Address (number, street, city, and ZIP): 12501 East Avenue H, Lancaster, CA 93535
c. N d. <i>A</i>	Name of person served: SEE ATTACHED FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICE Address (number, street, city, and ZIP):

- e. Name of person served:
- Address (number, street, city, and ZIP):
- g. Name of person served:
- h. Address (number, street, city, and ZIP):
- Name of person served:
- Address (number, street, city, and ZIP):

	List of	names	and	addresses	continued in	n attachment.
--	---------	-------	-----	-----------	--------------	---------------

Re: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES Los Angeles County Superior Court Judicial Council Coordinated Proceedings No. 4408; Santa Clara County Superior Court Case No. 1-05-CV-049053							
Los Angeles County Superior Court Judicial Council Coordinated							
	,						
I am employed in the County of Riverside, State of California. I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action; my business address is: 3750 University Avenue, Suite 250, Riverside, CA 92501-3335.							
On January 24, 2012, I served the foregoing document(s) described as SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY on the interested parties in this action in the following manner:							
9 (X) BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE – I posted the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara County Superior Court website, http://www.scefiling.org , in the action of the Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases,							
11 (X) BY MAIL - I served a true copy of the document(s) listed above in a sealed							
envelope and placed for collection and mailing following the usual business practice of the Firm. I am "readily familiar" with the Firm's practice of collection and processing							
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice, it would be deposited with the United States Postal Service with postage thereon fully prepaid at Riverside, California, on the same day in the ordinary course of business, addressed as follows:	,						
Honorable Jack Komar							
Santa Clara County Superior Court 191 North First Street, Dept. 17C							
San Jose, CA 95113							
Superior Court of California [Original Documents to be filed at this location] County of Los Angeles Stanley Mosk Courthouse, Dept. 1, Room 534							
111 North Hill Street Los Angeles, CA 90012							
$_{20}$							
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.							
Executed on January 24, 2012, at Riverside, California.							
23							
DINA M. SNIDER							
25							
26							
27							
28							

GRESHAM SAVAGE NOLAN & TILDEN A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 3750 UNIVERSITY AVE., SUITE 250 RIVERSIDE, CA 92501-3335 (951) 684-2171